AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,___riajor Realty ..

Dereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein desciibed property be re-classified, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an
BM_with CNS District zone; for the foMlowing reasons:

Error in zoning - SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM

See attached description

and (2) dor a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore
County, to use the herein described property, for. 'S¢ _and combination for a grocery
_.store, eutomotive seryice station

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, clc., upon fling of this petition, and further agree (o and are to be bound by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Counly adupted pursuant (o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County.

_MAJOR REALTY

By L

Legal Owner

" Contract purchaser

L Addrezs_ 1800 N.--Charles-Street -
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Address . .ooocomooeeee

Pelitioner's Attorney

Address

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore Counly, this usy
- A 19671, that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in 1wo newspapers of general ci-culation through-

out Baltigyre County, that property be posted, and hat the public hearing be ha beforo the Zoning

W TArimkdiher T Battimore County in Room 105, County «fice Building in Towsan, Baltimore
? 1987, at 10 0@telock

fover)

Shfar ,
__legal owner.. of the propert; situate in Balimoce ;7%
County and which is described In the description and plat altached hereto and roade a part hereol, 4/

April 8, 1973

Mr. Leon .\. Crane
1800 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Estension of Original Petition for
Special Exception
SW /corner of Security Boulavard

and Ingleside Avenue - st Election

Diatrict

Major Realty - Petitioner

NO. 72-83-RX (Item No. 34}
Dear Mr. Crane:

Ag per your requeat, I have exteaded the Special Excaption for an
Avtomotive Service Station Use ia combination with a grocery store lor a
period of three (3) years, begloning March 27, 1975, snd ending March 27,
1978. A copy of tha Extension Order ic attached for your reference.

Vaery truly yours,

5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

JED/srl

Attachment

Zonin e Chse F42-93:8%

CULOTTA CONSTRUCTLON €O., INC. 1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

/2 WESTCLIFFE APARTMENTS, cotc.

vs FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

MISC, 5025

MAJOR REALTY

MEMORANDUM OPINION

Tha chiracter of the subject property makes this a

somewhat unusual zoning case. It consists ot 0.8 acres and

is th2 small tip of a triangular area bounded ‘n one side by

Security Boulevard, on one side by Ingleside Avenue, and on

the thirc side by public land owned by the State running from

Ingleside Avenue to a ramp leading from I-70, an interstate

highway, into the south bound lane cf Security Boulevard.

The property is more fully described in the Opinion of the
County Beard of Appeals, and photographs offered in evidence
and designated as Protestants Exhibits A-2 and A-4 show clearly
1 how the subject proper:, ‘s situated. The principles of law

¢ £ applicable to a zoning appeal are so clear and well estzblished

that citation of authority is unnecessary. The action of the

Board of Appeals in reclassifying the property from D.R. 16 to
B.M. and granting a special exception can only be upheld if E‘.hs.re
is5 a rinding oif change in the character of the area, or error by
e County Council in placing the subjoct property in the D.R.

16 category when it adopted a comprehonsive zoning map in 1971.

i ll:ﬁ‘jvij
B @”’QN\“”\

1800 Morth Charles Street
8al tirorn, Maryland 21201
727-7030

REG 15 TERED, RETURN
RECEIPT REQUESTEOD

Harch 14, 1975

Eric 0ilenna, Zoning Conmissioner
3altirore County
Touson, Maryland 21204
Ra: Decision of Board of Zonfng Appeals
Dated 3/27/73, Your File Mo. 74-83-Rx
Sacurity Boulevard and Injleside Avenua
Dear Sir:

You will note that the rezoning of the subject property at Injleside Avenve
and Security Soulevard was jranted on Harch 27, 1973, together with a Special
Exception for a combination service station with a grocery store. Under the
regulations affecting Rezoning with a Special Excention, ii iy my understanding
that we must request an extension befure the expiration of two years from the
date of the granting of said Rezoning and Special Exception.

The praperty remains unimproved. At this time we are preparing plans in order
to implament the zoning granted and will snieaver to proceed with these plans
as speedily as possibla.

In view of the abo wa herewith requast that trq Reroning obtained, together
with the Special Excention, extanded for a further pericd of three (3) years:
that is from Harch 27, 1975, to Karch 27, 1079,

We would appracicte your acknewledging receipt of this latter.

Vary #ruly yours,/

% e
e & (fcee
Leon"&. Crene, Tndividually and for
Major Realty, Inc., at al

LAC:faw
cer €. Victor WeFarland

P.5. - an anpeal was taken to the Circuit Court of Daltimere
County on April 25, 1973; en Mavember 28, 1973,
Judge Rafne upheld our zoning.

HOTE:  Our Special Exception does not
the current zoning rap. ‘Yo would apnreciate
having this information put on the new zoning
man. It's omission may have been caused throuyh

on

Saecondly, the Court may not substitute its judgment for that of

nn administrative agency. The Scazd of Appeals found error in

to the subject property.

tie ive plan with
wWes there sufticient evidence to justify this finding?

The Court nas revieded the transcript and believes that
the testimony of the witnesses, and the analysis of the testimony
by the Board of Appeals makes the matter fairly debatabiel The
Board was convinced that the County Council was in error when 1t
zoned this property D.R. 16. It concluded that "it is incon-
ceivalle to believe that the @unty Council intended this unique
0.8 acre tract be developed with apaztments”. This Court ajgrees.
It should be noted that the Doputy Zoning Commissioner had init-
ially denied the reclassification granted by the Board. He con-
cluded that the petitioners had not met the bucden of showing error,
but there are no statements made in support of his conclusion, and
his opinion makes it clear that his action was predicated on a find-
ing that secious traffic problems would result if the property was
put to any commercial use. One thing 15 crystal clear to this
Court. Whatever use is made of the property there will be serious
traffic problems. Because of its location any routes of ingress
and egress will have to be extrarely close to the irtersection of
two bu;y highways. The guastion as to what use may be made of the
property in conformity with zoning decisions may well Le rendered
moot if governmental authorities, exorcising control over the high-

ways, deny to the owner the right of access to the adjacent roads.

Hazardous traffic problems will exist whether the property is uged

-2=

@
&

for apartr. der D.R. 16 clacsification, or ia us
service station. “her epinion evidense st serw
stations scrve traffic .ut do not generate additicnal tra fic

To the extent that rtment use does.

reasonable and, at the least, it is fairly dehatable. The

proposition is supported by the testimony of t

Flan-

agan, called on behalf of the protestants.

lems exist,

ence should not be a factor relied on to deny reclassification.

detrimental to the gencral welfars of the community.

does the testimony of h.. Willemain.

Believing the action of the Board to be both legally

and factually scund its Order will be TRMLD.

-,
he &
U I TR
JOMN E, RAINE, JR.
Octobar 19, 1373 z ) JJDCE

Thin praposition neems

evidence of the witness Heinmuller supports this zonclusion, as

o traffic prob-

adversely affert the value of the neighborhood residencess, or Le

atever the use of tne sroperty may be, their exist-
The Board further found that the proposed use would rot

The opinion

3
JAP e ,.’\'

/

an aversite.

® (i @

TREUTH AND MEFARLAND
23 Pree:iew Avam

J. Wi Tmte, J N
<. vicro CATONBVILLE. MAAYLANE 1220

m ME FAmLAND

June 1, 1972

Mr. John A. Siowik, Chairman
County Board of Appeals
County Cffice Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Major Realty
File No. 72-83-RX
Dear Mr. Slowiks
Pursuant to your requast plesse be advised that
Major Realty was Planning Board issue No. 600 and
Baltimore County Council No. 778.

If you need additional information, please advise
me.

wWith kind regards, I am

CVMCF :yw

cc: Bérnard J. Willemain
Leon A. Crane, Esquire
James §. Ansell, Esquire

D v
‘p-’{i"usnﬂ .

ful~

aw ormces
TREUTH AND McFaRrL«.o

Taeume n

" 0a:
<. vicron mc Fasuano caTonsviLLE.

January 31, 1972

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commi: sioner
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Reclassification, Redistricting
and special Exception S/W Corner of Security
Boulevard and Ingleside Avenue - lst District
Major Realty - Petitcner
No, 72-83-R¥ (Ttem No. 34}

Dear Mr. commissioner:

Please enter an appeal to the Board of Appeals for
haltimore County on bahalf of my clients, Major
Realty, Incorporated, for an adverse decision of
Janes E. Dyer, Deputy Zoning Commissioner, dated
January 10, 1972,

advance appual costs payable to Boitimore County,

Maryland.
oA '

3 £ ‘-
€. Gictor McFarland
Attorney for Applicant,
Major Realty, Incorporated

yw
€c: Major Realty, Inc.
Bernard Willemain

==y ¢

LUNING veraRin

Enclosed is a check in the amount oI $75.00 representing
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72430 - Mojor Raalty
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ¢ IN THE RE: EXTENSL N OF GRIGINAL PETITION : BEFORE THE
REs PETITION FOR RECLASS FICATION 1 N THE from D.R. 16 to B. M. zone; Feb, 1, 1972 Order of Appeal to County Board of Appeals from Order of Deputy FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
from D.R, uht‘é’t :r;; i i 8 UNDISTRICTED TC € H.5. DISTRICT; ¢ CIRCUIT COURT Zoning Coniss loner SW/corner of Security Boulevard and :  ZCNING COMMISSIONER
UNDBTRICTED NS, 3 . U COURY SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Automotive i Ingleside Avenue - Lst Election Dis-
SPECIAL BECEPTION for Automotive Servico Station Use in Conbination 4 FOI. Moy 11 Hearing o appenl bafere County Boand of Appocis trict : FoR
Service Station Use in Combination t FOR wila a Grocary Store. Major Realty - Petit oner
with @ Grocery Store SV comer of Seeurity Bouleverd ' BALTIMORE COUNTY Oet, 18 Continued hearing on appesl before County loard of Appeols = case NO. 72-8 -R¥ {item No, 34} : BALTIMORE COUNTY
SW comar of Security Boulevard [l BALTIMORE COUNTY and Ingleside Avenue hald sb curle
and Aveno Ist District, N.W. Sector ' AT AW - e o
Tot District, N.W. Secter ' AT LAW Mu. 77, WA Ordor of County Beand of Appesls granting Petitien
Major Realty ' Misc. Docket No. 9 EXTENSION ORDER
Major Realty ' Misc. Docket No. 2 Patitionar TR R Apr. B andﬁzdnld in Circuit Court for Baltimoms County by James
Petitionet ST ' Folio Ne. 290 L 5 @itomey for Prorestents=Agpel lenis IT IS ORDERED by the Zaning Commi==ioner of Baltimore County,
' Folio o, 290 Zoning File Nu. 72-33-RX & Fad
Zoning File Ne. 72-83-RX BRREl T e f Fila No, 5025 CERAR Petition te accomperiy Order of Appeal filed In Circult Court for this £ ~ day of April, 1975, that the Special Exception for an Auto-
. File Ns. 5025 Culotta Comtruction Co., Ine,, o Baltimare County
Culotta Construetion Co., Inc., b S T t/a Wasteliffe Apartments 1 motive Service Station Use in combinatinn with o grocery store be and the
1/a Waatcliffe Apartment ' Clarence D. Smith L] Contificate of Notice wnt 10 all interssted parties
Clarence D. Smith Protestants=Appellants ' same is hercby extended, in accordance with Section 502.3 of the Baltimore
Protestanni=Appai lants ' Jone 13 Trarscript of testimeny filed = 2 volumes
IS R EE g County Zoning Regulations, for a period of three (3) years, beg nning March
T T U T T BT Petitioner's Bxhiblt No. | = Westemn ares ssning mep (2-8), 3/24/71
TO THE HONC 'ABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID ZOURT: 27, 1975, and ending March 27, 1975,
L) “ % 2 -Matof wbject property - Purdum & rrd
ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUT And now come John A. Slowik, W. Giles Parker and Walier A. Relter, ,4/8/71 7
. L thm&ﬁ-lld.b-.l—iw. / / %
COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY AND Jrey coratituting the County Board of Appeals of Baitimore County, and in answer fo the with eircle == A e
Zaning Commissirner of
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE Qrdor for Appaal directed against thom in this casa, herewith retum th record of procasd~ A, ® * 4 - Photos, 4/28/72, by Cerl Heinmuller, Jr. ’ Baltimore County
{8 pictures 0a 3 deeks = A" thry "H*
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER AND BOARD ings had In the abova entitled matter, consisting of the following certified coples or ariginal
» " % 5 - Mo, 313/62, Perdum & Jeschka
OF  APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY papen on fila in the office of the Zoning Department of Baltimore County:
" ® " 4 = Treffic chart by Comgill
ZONING ENTRIES FROM DCCKET OF ZONING COMWISSIOMER
CF BALTIMORE CCUNTY . " % 7 = P.M. Troffic chart by Cospill
M. Clork: No, 72-33-RX . " g LAM e e e

hay 21,1971 Commants of Baltiiors County Zoning Advisory Committes = filed Protsstons® Exhibit AY thes g | :
Plesa File, &c. A4 - Color photos of whiect preperty, In fraces fr] |
cer MeFarland, Esq. Avg. 17 Mnmom.a[«knlr,r-mi-mml-ﬁw D.l. 162200 to =y :
Ansell, Esq. B-M- z0n8; MP:IEM':'?C N-ls District; and M ol E“P"ﬁ' = Record of procoedings filed In ho Clrcult Court for Beltimare Cauaty ez b B
Zoning servico station use in stors, = o T
mmlmwmm aFS.curlkyh.llunld Recond of procesdings purruant fo which said Order was entered and =ON
Practer, J.,CC an Ingleatdo Avee, 14t Distiety M., Sacies = Rled o - $
Board octed are permanent rconds of thie Zoning Deportment of Baltimars County, @ ere &
TRl €. Boddecaler L 7 Crdor of Zaning Conmissiener directing advertisement and posting of - » r J
proparty - date of hoaring sot for Septembar 27, 1971 at 10:00 a.m. ! aho the we disirict maps, ad your respacdonts respactively suggest that 1t would bu inconr= o
Sept. ¢ Certificate of Publication of proporty = filod venient and ineppropriate fo file the same In this procesding, but your respandenis will pro=
w
. 2% Cortiflcate of Posting of property = filed duce any and oll such rulas nnd regulations, tagether with the 20ning use disie’ # meps ot the e
2 |
. a7 At lﬂh:,.m. hearing held en pabition by Doputy Zoning Commissionar = hoaring on this patition, or whanever dirocted to do s by this Court.
caso held sub curla
Respacifally sbamlitted,
| Jan. 10, 1572 Ordor of Doputy Zoning Corumissionar danylng reclossIFication, ra=
distrieting and spazial exception AT R ™
County Board of Appeals of Baltimoro Cour
e ————

s @ ®

permitted as Special Exceptions under the present zening classification, The

® @& . [ 4 ®

RE: PETITION FOi. RECLASSIFI- : BEFOKE THE 2. There is no question that the use of the property
CATION, REDISTRICTING AND should be ariented to the automobile. A nervice use in combination grocery store that is required to qualify the site for a
SPECIAL EXCEPTIGN : DEPUTY ZONING station use would be proper.
SW corner of Security Boule- C.N.5. District, can only add to the problems of developing this site for
vard and Ingleside Avenue : COMMISSIONER 3. There have been changes in the arca in recent
1st District, Major Realty - years that should Lave justified commercial retail uses. The burden of proof is upon the Petitioners to show error and
Petitioners : or

zoning on the subject parcel.

NO. 72-83-RX (Item No., 34) this burden has not been met.

{ BALTIMORE COUNTY 4. A service station use would not be detrimental
to the health, safety or general welfare of the
community, nor would a service station create
congestion in the surrounding roads or streete.

For the reasons, ITISO D by the Deputy

o
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this /" day of January,

This is a Petition for Reclassification ‘rom a D. R. 16 Zone to

Several area ing i associ- 1972, that the above Reclassification, Redistricting, and Special Exception

a B. M, Zone, Redistricting from Undistricted to a C, N, §, District, and a ations, gave i in ion to the d zoning, Their objec- Laeacicn: W/S Security Blwd., 1000' No. of I-70-%

be and the same is hereby DIENIED and that the above described property or

Special Exception for an Automotive Service Station use in combination for a area be and the aame is herchy coatinued as and to remain 2 D, . 16 Zone.

Al
Lrfed &

Deputy Zoning Cnmmu-lon:r of
& Baltimore County Y

tions were brsed on spot zoning, and trafiic conditions at the intersection of

Itan #3h

Grocery Stnre.

Security Boulevard and Ingleside Avenue. Fire hydrants for the proposed site are required and shall be in accordance
Standards

with Baltimore County | T
Rty 1t a7 Standarda, The kydraits shall be located at intervals

"luww-nnbanqumdmnm;nm all applicable requirements of

The above requests are being made for a .8 acre parcel of

T i that no 1 zoning existed in the

land located at the southwest carner of Security Boulevard and Ingleside

area morth of 1-TUN and west of Security Bouievard. The only commerical

tha 101 iife Safety Code, 1967 sdition, and the Fire Preventi:
§_§ Avenve in the First Election District of Baltimore County. zoming in the immediate arca is located on the west side of Security Boule- Sonstruction plang are submitted for approval. S
g l ‘The property is owned by Major Realty, Incorporated. One of vard at the Baltimore City Line. Residents a'-o felt that doctor's offices are
a § the principals of this corporation, Mr. Leon Crain, testified that the corpor- needed in the arca, and would generate less traffic than the proposed use.
& :‘.‘,an had owned the property for fifteen (15) yeass. He further stated that The .8 of an acre parcel was described as being located at an intersection
==

‘%* the . & of an acre represented residuc from the original tract of sixty (60) to that carrics a tremendous volume of traffic. A witness described Lack-ups

scventy (70) acres. Part of the acreage was developed by him, part sold for

of two (2) to three (3) blocks and many accidents occuring at this intersection.

development, and part sold under condemnation proceedings t- the State of Zoning Advisory comments by the Department of Traffic Eng-

;#\\TI;]I"\U;« /}i{&,

Maryland for the 1-T0N Highway. Mr. Crain described himself as a builder

ineering described the eatrance on Security Boulevard as being hazardous.

of homes for the past twenty-five (25) years and indicated that he had built

This point of ingress and egress, must by necessity of the size and location

several hundred homes in this area. He has not tried to sell the residue land

of the site, be located in an acceleration lane. Drivers using the free right

because he would like to develop it himself. tern lane from Ingleside Avenue to merge with norih bound traffic on Security

A land planner, testifying on behalf of Mr. Crain, staicd that Bovlevard are placed in the predicament of keeping an eye on the oxit in front

the Baltimore County Council had erred in placing D. R. 16 zoning on the .8 of them, while trying to merge with traffic approaching from the rear.

ofan re parcel for the following reasans: Commerical uses on this property could only increase the

1. To zone the subject parcel D, R. 16 is confiscatary
in that it does not permit the highest and best, or
most logical use of the property.

above described hazard, Business uses would generate a larger number of

TR s, s

APR 22 1975

vehicles ot peak traffic hours than an apartment building, or other uses
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RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION . BEFORE
from D.R. 16 1o B.M. zone;
UNDISTRICTED TO C.N.5. DISTRICT; : ‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ‘
SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Automotive
Service Siation Use 'n Combination ¢ OF
with a grocery store
SW corner of Security Boulevard and 1
Ingleside Avenve
Ist District, NW Sector :

BALTIMORE ~ COUNTY

|
|
Maior Realty : |
Poritioner No. 72-83-RX |

¥ |

CPINION

This case comes before the Board on an oppeal by the Petitioner from n
Order of the Depuly Zoning Commissionder dated January 10, 1972 denying the subjec:
perition.  The Petitioner requests o reclassification in zoning from D.R. 16 (Density
Residential, 16 unils per acre) to B.M. (Business Major) zoning; from Undistricted toa |

C.N.S. {Commarcial Neighborhood Shopping District), and for a Special Exceplion for on

Automoiive Service Station use in combination u giocery store.  Basically, the |
Petitioner seeks zoning in order ta comfrvet and operale an automative service station.
However, to hecome eligible for such, he must obtain the other parts of the petition as a
prerequisite according to regulations promulgated by Beltimore County Council Bill Na. 40
cuacted May 8, 1967, with specific compliance witn Sections 259.28, 405 and 502. 1 of
the 3altimore County Zoning Regulations.

The subject property is located on the southwest comer of Securily Baulevard
and Ingleside Avenue, in the First Election District of Bal timare County, Maryland. It
contains 0.8 acres (34,848 square feet) of vacant lond, which by virtue of prior public
takings for road development has resulted in ifs severance and isolatior from a larger sixty
10 seventy acre hact,

It is the Petitioner's contention that ihe site and his development plans
satisfy all the reqairements of the Zoning Regulations, (sec plot ond notes Petitioner's
Exhibit No. 2), ond inat the County Council erre! by putting the subject property in
D.R. 16 zaning when they odopted the comprehensive zoning mop for the area on March 24,

1971 (Zaning map 2-B Western Arca, Petitioner's Exhibit Ne. 1). Error is the legai basis

& ®

Major Reolty - Ne. 72-83-RX 5.

affice we in the existing D.R. 16 2one. Petitioner's witnesses alse testified that the

proposal satisfies the provisions of Section 502. 1 of the Zoning Regulations, which is
required before a special exception may be granted.

Mr. Gerber, who wos summonsed to testify by the Pratestants, recalled
that there were several prior unsuccessful attempts to reclassify the subject 1o B.L. in
1962 and in 1966, but that the petition then encompassed a larger trocr.  The subject
was then a part thereof.  This iarger tract was not yer severed by the now existing roads.
Alio, Bill No. 40 had not then come into existence establishing districts and regulating
automotive service stations. One of Mr, Gerber's functions is to make zoning recommen=
dations to the Planning Bourd. which in tum make recommendations to the Caunty Council
for ifs consideratian in applying zoning clossifications on new comprehensive zoning maps.
Mr. Gerber's thinking wos that the subject properly should be zoned D.R. 16 but be granted
aspecial exception for office wie.  Hr comsidered the subject sile os being located in o
residential area, end that Woodlawn could provide adequate neighborhood services witheut

additional zoning in the ity. p 1o cross exami he said his

primary objection to granting o reclessification was the potential traffic effect.
M. Flonigan, also summonsed by the Protestants, stated there wera no
existing troffic capacity problems on the local streets.  He wes concemed, o was Mr.

Gerber, with the pessibility of ingress and egress problems to the site.  He went on to say

ihat his department would objec! to providing ingres: to the site from Security Boulevard,
but that the site plan could be redesigned 1o eliminate such ingress.

Two area residents and one of the owners of the nearby Westcliffe apart-
ment development, testified in protest to the granting of the petition. They were M.
Barbara Wodthington, Mrs. Nancy Masters and Mr. Clarence E. Smith.  Mrs. Worthington
ond Mrs. Masters live two blocks distant and out of view of the site; JAr. Smith lives in
Towson. Mrs. Worthingten objects to a grocery store on the subject site es being un-

necessary and because pedestrion customers would be subject to troffic hozards.  Mr.

|| triongle of roads alang with two other tracts, is actually an island to itself, since one of

|| the tracts, the off-ramp alang ifs south border, is public land,  Ingleside Avenve, border

| Boulovard runs in a nerth-south direction. The subject property is the southwest comer of

[ ] ®
Moaior Realty - No. 72-83-RX 2,

on which he may scek o zoning reclasification, and he burden is on the Petitianer lo
demonstrole that such is the ~ase in this instance.

In pursuing his appeal, the Petitioner produced sevoral axpert witnesses who
testified at length on his behalf.  The witnusses were Mr. Carl Heinmuller, realtor,

appraiser and consultant; Mr. Bemard J. Willemain, City plonner and consultant, and

Mr. William Corgill, traffic comsultant.  Their testimony revealed that the subjact is.
the apex cf an isolated triongle of land formed by the intenecting of three roads, nomely,
Ingleside Avenue on the north, Security Boulevard on the east, and 1-70N on the seuth.
The only other properties within the triangle are o 2,7 acre tract along the south side of
Ingleside Avenue containing forty apartment units known es Westeliffe Apartments, and
anather tract owned by the Maryland State Highway Administration, which bounds on the
subject ond extends southerly to highway I-70N.  This last mentioned tract i, utilized

for the I1-70N off-ramp right of way.  The subject, having been described as within a

ing on the north, and Security Beulevard bordering on the south, complete thy encirclemant

with public reod property.  The subjec! has 200 feet along the south side of Ingleside
Avenue, 135 feet across the curve at the comer of Inglaside Avenue and Security Boulevard,
158 feet along the west side of Securily Boulevard, a 15 foot offset at the back and 365

feot across the back boundary line. ee plot, Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2).  Ingleside

|
|
Avenue al this location runs in on east-west direction and the intersecting Security |
|
|
|

this intersection. The northwest comer is vacont land, which os required by regulstion
is reserved as open space land in the development of a D.R. 16 opartment zone.  The
southeast and nerfheast comers are predominantly in the flood plain of a stream known as

Deod Run.  Said cumners are owned by Baltimore County and by the State Highway Admin-

istration.  ©f the four comers, only the subjact site has any development potential . |

|
East of the stream, along Franklintown Rood, are several commercial establishments. South=

waest of the subject, separated by public land, are the Westcliffe Apartments, same being |

® @
Majer Reolty = No. 72-83-RX 3.

seventy feet higher than the subject land.  Mr. Heinmu'iu: testified that Security

Boulavard and Dead Run effectively separate the subject tract from resideces to the

east, ond that the residences cannot be seen from the subject Tn his opinion,
From studias which he hod made, the proposed servica station would not advenely affect

the volue of the borh or be d ! to the general welfare of the

community. He ond Mr. Willemain stated that the :ubject is totally ialated from other
D.R. 16 zoning and fiom ony other residentiol uses by roads, mmp., coded parkland,
flood plain and a full flowing stream.  Mr. Heipmuller explained that one of the twe
sarvice stativms thot had been closed within a one mile radiv of the subject wos oppraised
by him in 1963 for the owner ond becouse of a changed road paltern it was converted to
another wse s a carry out restaurant.  The orher station that had been cloted was sold to |
Knat Industlos. A restriction in the sale probibited it rouse o a service station. Ho. |
further testified thot the subect site is within one quarter mile eost of the huge Federol i
Social Security Complex, on the some side of Security Boulevard, and there are nc I
intervening service stations on that side of the sireet to serve the Social Security amployend:
driving home.  While he did not make o feemal “noadk* study, he refuted a prima facie !
prosumption of "o need” by s'ating i afflect thot the loss of several service statiens ta |

changing road patters and *he clez: proximity of the Sccial Security Complex with their

|

high employ truly d da ility of o le public need for the i
proposed service siation. |
Mr. Will k I Mr. Heinmollor's testimony. Ho also testitiod|

as to the availability of public utilities, although utilities were not contested since Maﬂ
stipulated they were satisfactory.  He further testified that during the course of «is em= i
ployment as Deputy Director of Planning for Baltimere Cou. ty he set up the public roods i
sattern for the osea in 1948.  He demonsirated by testimany that he has a detailed and |

comprehensive knowledge of the subject arca extending over the past twenty five years. I

He has been intimately involved with the area's planning, development, road pattems and |

zoning. He is of the opinion that it was error in comprehensive rezoning fo classiy the

subject in D.R. 18, becouse such zoning was confiscatory; that the land use for the !
|
|
|

Maior Realty - MNo. 72-83-RX

Maztess stoted that there was no need for o service station.  She listed five stations
within a mile radius of the subjec that had been converted to other uses and/or razed,
and one station located ot Route #40 that is closed. She acknawledged, on cross
examination, that relocoting the roads put some of the service stations out of business.
Mr. Smith testified it was his opiaian that the proposed service stotion would cause taffic
backup, create glaring lighting and depreciate the value of his apartments.  The Pro-
testants generally responded that they would not object 1o an office building or a medical
center on the subject site.

The Board has carefully weighed the testimony and evidence presented fo
it in this hearing, some of which is briefly recited above. Greatest weight it given to
the documeniad testimeny of the three expert witnesses who testified on behalf of the
Petitioner.  All are highly qualified in their respective disciplines, and the Board rel ies
heavily en their estimany.  They have convinced the Bourd that the subject D.R. 16

zoning placed on ihe zoning map was and is "errer.  The County Council may have

the propesed service station.  Furthermcre, all of the tests required by the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations as conditions precedent to granting the Petition has been satis~

fied, particularly os to Sections 259.28, 405 and 502. 1. The Board bas faken judicial

notice of the comments of the Zoning Advisory Board, doled May 21, 1971, which ere in
the Zoning Commissioner's file, and finds enly routine development compliance roquirements
of the vorious Baltimore County departments noted tharein.

Therefore, for the reasoms set forth above and from all the testimony and
evidence presented, the Board grants the Petition os requested, and hereby reclassifics
the subject 0.8 ucres from D.R. 16 to B.M. zone, Undistricted to C.N.S. District, and

Special Exceplion for an Automotive Service Station use in combination with a gracery store.

acted differently had they been properly informed of surrounding zoning and of the complete

isolation of the subject tract.  Certainly it is inconceivable 1o believe that the County |
Council intended this unique 0,8 acre troct be develesed with spartments. It is our

opinion that Petitioner's testimony demonstralesthat there is a remonable public need for

® ®
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QRDER

For .he reasons set forth in the oforegaing Opinion, it is this _ 27th  day
of Marck, 1973, by the County Boord of Appeals ORDERED, that the reclassification
from D.R. 16 to B.M. z0ne petitioned for be and the some is hereby GRANTED; and it
is

FURTHER ORDERED, thot the petition for Undistricted to C.N.S. District
be and the some is hercby GRANTED; and it is

FURTHER ORDERED, that the Special Exception for Automative Service Stotion
Use in combinalion with a grecery stare petitioned for be ond the same is hereby GRANTED:
all subject to the approval of the site plan by the State Roads Commission, the Bureau of
Public Services ond the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

‘COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e

Z//Jy rw s.lu;fi’k,.gb;i'n.?n
W’(jﬁ/}‘//q/& } arln
A7

es Parker

|| subject is dominated by the intriccte roads system, the I-70N overhead ramp, and that
|| no other use than auto service use is proper for the site. He emphasized that the site,
|| in his opinion, is ideal for service station use.  He went on to say that such eror in

|| zoning was compounded because the propased zening map thot was presented af the public

|
|
[
|
|
I
|| hoarings and evidenced to the members of the County Counc! was itself in error inasmuch
as it indicated o portion of land was zoned D.R. 16 on the ecst side of Ingleside Aveave
|| when, in foct, it wos unzoned public lond,  Also, about ten acres of land which com-
prises the 1-70N off-ramp loop was shewn en the map & D.R. 10.5, when it actually wos

unzoned public iand. Therefore, the member of the County Council had misieading

information pertaining to the subject area wien they deliberated and decided on the
zoning map.
Mr. Corgill testified that he hed mode traffic counts at Security Boulevard
ond Ingleside Avenue, and that he hod reinforced his studi+ by analyzing applicable
traffic data compiled by the State Highway Administraticn.  (See troffic charts, Petitioner’s
Exhibits [Mos. 6, 7and 8).  He summerized his testimony by stating that there is ex-
callent sight distance olang the streets in all directions from the subject; that the inter-
| section is extremely well designed and properly phased with traffic light signals and turrs;
| that most often there is excessive green time on the signal lights, indicating adequare

movement of fraffic, and that the proposed station would not create a tmific hazard.

He also made another point that had been acknawledged earlier in testimony gisen by
Mr. Michael Flanigan, Associate Traffic Engineer for Baltimore County, and later by

Me. Normon Geber, Chief, Land Use Planner for Baltimore County; which point has

been repeotec!y established in tustimany before this Board in numerous service station
cases; that service statioms ore not generaton of traffic, per se, but rather they service
the existing tuaffic.  The ebjection regarding traffic norowed down to the fact that

| there would be an increase in *uming movements in and out of the site. Such objection,

it wos acknowledged, would alsa be true if the site were developed for apartments or for

Potitirzor:s Mases Roaciy

Incaticn:

District: |

Present Zoni

Proposed Zo

Nou of Aeres: ¢.%u
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CULOTTA CONSTRUCTION £O., INC,
T/A WESTCLIFFE APARTHENTS,
A MARYLAND CORPORATION, by,
CLARENCE D. SMITH, an officer

IN THE

CIRCULT COURT

of said corperation. : FOR
Apnellant H BALTIMORE COUNTY

s !

CaunTY AOARD OF ACPCALS . AT LAU Ho.

JF BALTIAGRE UNTY

Appellen i

ORDER_OF_APPEAL

Mr. Clerk:

Pleaso noto the Appeal in inis Court from a decision and Order
of the County Board of Appeals of Baltimors County, Maryland, dated
Maren 27, 1973, on the application of Major Realty for a petition for
reclassification from D.A. 16 te 8,1, zone; undistrictad to C.N.S.
District; Special Cxceptien for Automotive Service Station use in
combination with a qrocery atars, on thr S, corner of Security Blud,
and Ing eside Awenue, 1th District, H.uJ. sector, baing case nyaber

T2-83-fX. L

a copy
County

Gmos 5. Ansell

yw-l‘.; York Hoad
faltimora, Taryiand 21212
Attorney tor Appellent
ihone 377 7711

CERTIFINATE OF SERVICE

. 1973
, on tha

HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 27 day of
of the aforeqoing Order of Arpaal was
Board of Appeal, County OfFice Auilninn, 111 W, Chesapeake

Avenue, Touson, Mnryl‘nd 21204 anﬂxf

that an this day of _ 753 Jﬂ _+ 1973, a copy of the Order
of Appeal was )i 4 to €, vfctar MeFarland, £an., 377 Frederick

Avenue, Catensville, Maryland, 71226 attornoy for M

petitioner for the ro-zoning.

5
G gfa3tas

q

’v]fsalt s tha
)
o f A [

amns S. Anacll
ttorney for Appellant

CULOTTA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
I/a WESTCLIFFE APARTMENTS, A

IN THE

MARYLASD CORPORATION, by s CIRCUIT COURT
CLARENCE D. SMITH, an officar
of said :urnnut!m- : FOR

204 £. Joppa Ao

Touson, leylnnd 21204 BALTIMORE COUNTY

2 Appallant :
vs

COUNTY BODARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

AT LAY NO.

Appellea 3
: frisrsrriiees

PCTITION 07 APPEAL FROM A DECISION
QF THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

The paetition of Culotta Construction Co., Inc., by its attornay,
8 5. Ansall, respectfully represonta:

1. That your Appellant is a Maryland Corporation and a taxpayer
of tha County and State; that the Anpellant ouns and opnrates an
apartment complex known as Westcliffe Apartments, LOCATED adjacent and
just south of the subjact property tn be rezoned; that it bringa this
suit on behalf of itself and others similarly situata,

2. That the Appellant is a party angrfaved by the Decision and
Order af the County Baard of Appeals, as rendered or, the 27th day of
karch, 1973, uhereby the Anpe lee granted a raclassification from
N.A. 16 to B.F. zone, by further ordering that the petition for
Undistricted to C.N.5. District be qranted, and furthar ardered that
a Spocial’Excaption for Automotive Service Station Us: in Cambination
uith a grocery store petitioned far be and uas grantad, A photostatic
copy af the Docisionand Order ia attached haroto and prayed to be
mado 8 part herete and marked "Appellant's Exhibit # 1%,

3. That your Appellant alleqes and avars that the Decision and
Ordar is arbitraty, capricious, discriminatory, illegal, confiscatory,
unconstitutional and vaid for the follouing reasons:

{a) That the action of the fAbard i in violation of its charter
and constitutional provisiors and,

(b) That the action of the Board ias in violation of its
statutory authority and jurisdiction, and

{c) That the Decision and Grder of the Board was made upon an
unlauful apn'ication af the sravisions of the County requlations and,

(4)
whon vieuad in relation to the compatent, matieral and substantial
avidence produced at the time of the hearing, so as to imply bad faith,

At the decision by tho Roard uas sn groasly arronsous,

pane tuo

{e) end, that the decision of ths Board uas totally davaid of
any compatent, matieral and substantial ewvidence, whether the svidence
be axamined ta tha antire record, or any partion therata, and

(f) That all of the Findinjs of the decision of tha Doard are
unsupported by substantisl, compatant and matieral evidance, and in
Fact are contrary theratn, and

(a) That the granting of this annlication is not in accordance
with Plenning and Zaning thoorins and practices; that is, ths over
saturation of gasolino service stations in an area this awmall is not

HALT[&RE COUNTY, MARYI.A]\@

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE

compatible ulth the rosidential neighborhaads nearby, and ™ s Date e M i
(h) That the evidance adduced at the time of the hearing daes FROM___
not shou the nerd for anather gasoline service atation in the area, tres 3
sumsgcr. 180

(i) and, the Board basad their deci=ion upon tha testimony of
alleged export witnesses, none of which uere area rasidents, as to
the need of this aasrvice station; in fact, various witnessea did
testify, “rom mncompassing neighborhouds, that thers was no neod for
service, and
(1) That tha Board has arbitrarily, canriciously and discriminatorily
substituted its judament for tho Baltimors County Council; and the
tha Board has also, in the sama manner, substituted its judgment from
an Order of January 10, 1972 dunying the requasted re-zening. A
phatostatic copy af this Order by James S, Dysr, Deputy Zoning
Commiscioner nf Baltimore County is attached and prayed te o made a
part hereto and marked "Appellant's Cxhibit # 2%

34. Property Owner: Major Realry
Locutlon: W/S Sz:urlly Blvd., 1000' No. of I-70-N
Present Zoming: D.R. 16
Proyosed Zonfing:

lz:l B.L. and
undistricted to C.N.S.
District: lIst  Sector: Northwestern
No. Acres: 0.80

Public water and sewer arc avallable to this site.

Adr Pollution Comments: The building or bulldliags on this
site may subject to reglstration and compliance with the Maryland
State Health Air Pollution Control Regulations. Additlomal fniorma-
ction may be obtained from the Divisfor of Afr Pollution, Baltimore
County Department of Health.

T

WHEREFORE, your Appellant states the granting of this re-zening
bears no substantial relationship to the public health, safty or
uolfare, and ducs not serve the purpose of a comprehansive, adjustad,
co-ordinated, and planned development of the area;

And, that the Appellant alleqes that his property, together with
several hundred other property ounars, nither adjoins or are in clase
proximity of the praporty ‘o be reclassified and tnat their individual
properties will be further damaged duc to the fact that your Appellant,s

=

Chief
r and Sewer Section
BIJI\EALI OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

IJF/ca
property and ather individuai property ouners will ba choanened and
depraciatod In valun of a minimum of not lesa than §300.00 and in excess
of $3,000.00 to many, .

And, your Appellant further allpoes that the Baard have misconstrusd
Section 259,28, 405 and 502.1 of the Paltimore County Zoning Requlatians,
and us reasohs thersof, is an illepal interprotation of tha law

And, that your Appellant deaires this Hrrorabie Court to declare
the action of the County Board of Anpeals mlnll and void

mFS &, Ansn
FH07 York Roao
Baltiwore, Maryland 21212
Attornoy for Appellant

E

\l"‘
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MEMORANDUM

Re: Major Realty
security Boulevard

1. This is a parcel .B acres in size left by the State

Roads Commission when they located Ingleside Avenue and

built Security Boulevard. Inglesfde replaced the old Forest
Park Road with a new bridge across Dead Run fn frant of the
Franklintcan laundry and leading to the old business area on the
east side of the stream. This road construction created a4 4B
foot navement on Ingleside, and 100 feet of pavement on Security,
including a fully channelized intersection with light contrals.
Behind the property the State has built up the hill and graded
ramps of the interchane between 170 and SEcurity Boulevard.
Only the bridga structures are needed to carry 170 into town

as the East/West Expressway. This corncr will have very heavy
traffic lows in the future, givino it limited business
patentials and making it unbearable for residestial or office
use

7, The recomnendation of the Planning Board is curious in
this case. The DR-16 suggested is not only confiscatory -
the entire mapping and zeming of this intersection is false
and misleading. This is .ne second County Council to recefve
this erroneous information; it was wrong in 196z when the
Western Area map was adopted. An dnspection of the map will
show RA zoning on the NW and SE corners, R6 an the

fsubject property) with the latter backed up by a large R&

zone (1-RG-11). The apartment project on the NW corner is built
on top of a hill above the traffic. The other three corners
were acquived for bridge or ramp construction in 1956, 1959 and
1963. The RG zone was placed on the map after the Cuunty Council
had adopted the map and when the preparation of the zone
descriptions turned up a large qract unzoned. Actually, it
belonged to the State, taken from Davld Browa in 1959 and

should have been colored green on the map. The same holds for
the zone 1-RA-13; this is land that lne State took from
Duncan-0'Neill in 1963, The State awnership is easily seen

in the field by their construction work arnd the chain link fence
along the rear of the subject property.

3, This property can only be used for an independent roadside
business, and requires BL or BM 2oning. It fs too small to use
for apartments and there is no rationale for an office use under
special permit in this area, even i7 one could ignore the traffic
effect. The Social Security Administration now holds 127 acres
in the immediate ares and they do little work with outside
businesses. The exceptions are found in the large office machine

® ®

S

companies already located in the Meadows Industrial Park tu the
north, near toe Security Headquarters. A1l are on large sites.

4. The preferable way to control the business use of the
property is to grant the CNS District requested. This will
permit a convenience grocery and a service station if a snecial
exception is granted in this matter.

‘ DESCRIPTION ‘

PROPERTY OF LEOX A. mnﬁ &

FAJOR REALTY,
SOUTIWEST CORNER = SECURLTY wavm "AND LICLESIDE AVENUE
FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTTMORE COUNT, MARYLAXD

PETITION FCR RECLASSIFICATION, AEDISTRICTING
> SPECIAL ExCEPTION

AnD

Ist DISTRICT == NORATHWESTERN SECTOR

BEGINNING for the rame at the corner formed by thoe atorscction

TONING: Fren DuPy 16 to 8
Fron Undistricte: s District
Petition For 'pzc'll El:c:ﬂen r:r Autenotive Service

Station,

. ZMQ-

of the Southernmost line of Ingleside Avenuc, as 1nid out and aow existing

70 feet wide, and the Southwesterrmost lina of Sccurity Boulevard, as laid

LOCATION:

out and now existing (sec Baltimore County right of way drawing he. IGH 55-2°5, southuest cerner of Security Ssulevard and Inglasis
2.

filed in Highways Liber No. L5-D at Folio 445), and running thence binding

CATE & = TIME: HONDAY , sEeven3em 27 1971 at 10:0u fay,

along the aforesaid Southuest: £ line of Security Boulovard
ong esternmos af Security Boulevard the two PUBLIC MeAg TG

Room 106, County Office Zuficing, 111
Bvenue, Towsan, Maryiar

following courses and distances, viz.:

The Zoning Cemissioner of Daitimore Ceunty, by autherfty of the Zenfng ‘2t

1 South 65°05°40" East 135 feot 1 d
&) 90T more OF lesd, ans and Regulaticos of Da:timors County, wlll hale a pubiic hesrling:

@ South 15°41'39" East 158 feet more or less, thence in &

Presant Zeafng: 0.8, 15

Southwesterly direction 15 feet morc or less to a point on the Northeasccrnmost

Propszed pistric
Patitlen for fmacial
for & grecery store, autcmobive ser

linc of the land of the Maryland State Roads Commission - Route I 70 X as

shoun on Plat No. 17396 of the State Roads Commission of Maryland, theace in

a Northussterly direction binding along the Northeastermmost Ling of tho said A1l that pareel of Jang §n tho First Dlatrict of E31tiieso Ceunty

land of the Maryland State Rouds Commiczion 365 feet more or less to a point

on the Souchernmost line of Ingleside Avenno, as laid out and now existing

70 fect wide, (sce Baltimore County right of way drawing No. HRW 56-038, fila

in Highways Liber No. 15-D at Folio 461), thence binding along :he aforesaid

Southernmost line of Ingleside Avenue North ¢%°25'56" East 200 foet more or

7 en plat plen

Filed iy too

less to the place of beginning, containing 0.80 acre wf lind moze or less.

Pumoum AND JEscHKE. &
Erain GHe ANG Lang Sunvevons
- Zatpme duny

April 8, 1971




—_
Iten #34 (April = ocilar Cyols 1971}
& saTilbRe county, manyLa® ? Proparty Outer: Hajor esity &
Page 2
Paze 2 “ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Wy 10, 1973
£
o €. Victor Me¥Farland, Esguire Vatars
i ldvard Hardesty Date_ MF¥ 105 4/TR.._.. ...
§ : AT OLiver Le Hyori = g Publie water facilities are available to benefit this proverty.
g Mr, Wallace Oppel : FROM_ Elioworth Ma.Diver, PeEs... A fos simple right-of-way i= required through this sita for maintensnce
5504 Dogwood Road October Cyols 1971) of the public water main.
Baltimore, Maryland 21207 == HW". Sy .
Service within the site from the public system must be in accordance
Jamuary 10, 1972 v :‘elmn;nmlhmwmﬂ'du 1000 N. of I-70-N nn'l:‘m Baltimore County a.ﬂ.uug, Pluabing and Fire Provention Codes, The
¥, sent, servics conmiction to the metsr shali be in accordance with the standasds
3 mo:glzmmu!.. ;.:;: te n.r..n:::u undistricted to C.N.S, of the Baltimor: County Departesnt of Futlic Worka.
C. Vietor McFarland, Esquire No. Acres: 0.8 Sanitary Sewer:
k e b t
Z;z.lm:::ﬁ::“ M: ::l:uﬁ ek v 5 m:h:rggugrunmn:: m ;ﬂmm! h.- "l;i-rd t: J:e“vllt n:-:;-:“ Public sanitary sewer facilitien are availabls to banefit this property.
with the subject items 2 roug
BE: Petition for Raclassification, i e w:uriz':::{"';w:‘-n;wuind through this property for mnintenance of
Red ing and Special P! 3 & Bighways: =
8W corner of Security Boulevard 3 The Patitioner is ertirely responsible for tae constriction af nis
and Ingleside Avenue - 1st District | 3 Fully improved, entrances for any use subjact to approvsl of the onsite privats sanitary sewsrage, which must conform with the Rzitimors County
Major Rezlty - Potitioners :hmlln ‘I?:-*of Traffic and the of the of Plumbing Code,
NO. 72-53-8X (Itom No, 34) : 2
Storm Drains:
Denr Mr. McFariand: === e .
Public storm drains are available to benefit this property. =3,
ssed my Ordor in the above captioned matter A
enog et el dute s sl iy ¥ ; Onsite drainage facilities sorving only areas within the site do not Chisd; Bl e Tt i
in accordance A ! Tuquire construction under & County sertracts Such facilities are considered 2 = g
gy trily yaure, ; Privats and thersfore “ust conform te th County Plumbing and Puilding Godess { ENDIEAMI CHE a8 .
) i / - The Potitioner mist prodde nececrary drainage facilities (temporary e Tl (3)
/ . \/ 3 nt) to prevent creati g any muirances or damages to adjncert S, Bellastrd
Gttazaet = Koy . especially by the contentratira of surface waters, Correction i 3. Toos
JAMES E. DYER B of any problem which may result, due to .mproper erading or improper J. Warfield
Daputy Zoning Comm{sstoner ) installation of drainage facilities, weuld be the full responsibility of
) the Petitioner. Attachmant
JEDme Sediment Control: Key Sheet: KW
Topo: NW 1E
“ losure Development of this rropert; through stripping, erading and stabilization Tax Map; 95
rould result in a sedimant pollution problen, damaging private and public
cc: James 5. Ansell, Esguire hold!ngs below this prope:ty, and sodiment control is required by State law,
L A grading permit 18, therefore, necessary for all grading, including the
6203 York Foa tripping of i1 = "
Baltin.ore, Maryland 21212 L of top soil,
) Orading otudies and sediment cortrol drowings will be necessary o be
Mrs. Bartars R, Worthington s reviewed and appruved prior to tho issuance of -: erading and bui 141
F - permits,
5117 Franklintows Koad '
Baltin.ore, Ma.yland 21207
e -~ it % AR | SRR
- i ke
® @ , ® @ : L ] ® o
- : " BALTIMORE COUNTY, “ARYLA
. ar. 3eorge E. Gavralis Hr. Cecrge E. Gavre DEPARTMENT OF YRAPRIE EHGINEEAING
e e — Tt 34 j ce SEFFERSON DUILOING
EALTIMORE COUNTY ZON ADVISORY m3 Ly : Toieson, arAND 180
| . INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
i itora Oreina: ¢ The Pexliloner i3 catirely responsible for construction
‘ sy 21, 1571 E of his ansite private sanitary sewerage, whlch must conform with the o
SOUNTY i b . Public storn dralns are available to 5onafit this property, Galtinore County Plumbing (ode. Edward D, Hardesty
e d T0. Aten: Oliver L. Myers Date..... M2y 13, 1971
g Onsite grainage facilities serving unly areas withln the site DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC EAGINEERING: X n
ol #e, Ceorge £, Gaveelis . o mot requl-e construction under o County contrace. Sueh Facilieles e POz 6. Richatd noore
ouent wias . | Dirsctor - i are consldered private and therefore must canfora to the County P1 ¥ The subject petition fs requesting a change from 3.R. 16 to” SUBJECT: Item 34 - Cycle Zoning
Chairmas Office of Planning and Zoning | and Sullding Codes. E.L. of .B gcres. Since the ¢ Is small, che trip density s relatively Property Owne: Major Realty
361 Jefferson Bullding 8 ) low. However, with the proposcd entrance to Security Eoulevard in the { Security Blvd. N. of 1-700
Towson, Md. 21204 The Petitioner must provide necessary dralmage facilities 2 sccelerstion lane and drivers losking north along Security foulevars Reclassification to BL & undistricted to CNS
HEERE S ( {zemporary or permonent) o prevent creating any nulssnces or dimsge: fataer than south when In the free right tura lone, an accicent potentlal
RE: zem 34 lapril = Gezoser 1571 to adjacent propartles, especially by the concemtrazion of surface % will exist,
P v G i sajo waters, Correction of any proslen wiich may result, due to Improzer ‘ T R .
WS Securl srading or itprcper Instollation of drainage facilitics, would be the HEALTH DERARTMENT S Ione trc pericion 14 requesting . change from DR 16 to BL
1002 . o full responsibi lity of the Petitianar. — of .8 acres. Since the site is small, the trip density is relatively low,
P s e | i e e N R i However, with the proposed entrance te Securit; Boulevard in the acceler-
Fropasad Zontnei e ot g it b 0 ation lane and 4rivers looking north along Security Bouleward rather than
i | nirol: i1 Pl on Lot s Tha et et o b e s south when in the free right turn lane, an accident potential will exist,
: to C.N.5. Development of this property through stripping, grading and s <ite may B SUbject to reglatration and compiiance with the farylend
BEALTIL DECAKTRINT Zistoica: st Sector: Northwestern stabi Ten could resuli in a sediment pollution probies, demaging State Health Alr Pollution Control Reyulations, Addit information
N Ho. Adres: 0.80 private and pubiic heldings belew this proporty, and sediment esniro) a3y be obtaiacd from the Divisloa of Alr Polluticn, Balticose County
iy is roquired by State law. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary Department of Hewlth, =
ar Hr, Gaveelis: ;

for 'all grading, including the stripping af tos soil,

HOARD OF EULA

ot FiRE DEP

Z0MING AMMINISTZATION The Zoning Advisary G

t mictee has revlened the plans susm Grading studies and scdiment control erawings will Sa necessary g

| with the above referenced petition sl “as made an oa . to be reviescd and spproved pricr 30 tne Issuance of any grading and !
i tion of the property. The follewing commnis are a result building permits, |

|

|

Fire hydrnts for the proposed site ars re uirad and shall
be In accordance wit1 Baltivore County Standards. The hydrants shall
be located at iatervals of 300 feet aleng an 2zpruved road.

€. Richard Moare
Assistant Traffic Engineering

review and Inspestion.

Water:
The subjest propecty is @ vacant In ] g The ownar shall be recdized to comply with all applicable
by taree raads, lagleside dvenue on the fiorth, interstate JO-N ga the Public water facilities are avallible to bensfiz shis proparsy. cequlrerents of the 101 Life Sa‘ety Code, 1967 edition, and the Fire
| south, and Security Boulevard on the eis.. The projerties 1o the nor 7 Prevention Code wien construciicn plans are submisted for eaprovel.
! and on the north side of ingleside Aw e apar } A fee simple rlght-of-way is required tarough this site #
| projeci; the property to the cast and on the casc side of Security - malntenance of the public water main. G A Divi
| Seulevard is a catering establishment, The prope the south and SN ATIRIS ATioN BIVISION:
{ on the south side of Interstate 70-0 are group hosus ¢d com-ercial Service within the site from the publfc systen must be in s If the property is to be developed per the P
5 { cperations and apartuwnt projects. All rosds In the area are cu dccordance with the Baltirore County Bullding, Plumsing ane fire p site plan, all requirenonts of the Saltisore County Zoaing regulas
énd guttered and have racantly baen realignad. E Prevenilon Cades. The service comnection to the meter snall be in 5 tions will be mot. s
: 5 accordance with the standards of the Baltimore County Department of +]
RING: Public Warks.

Very truly yours,
3 d &)
ary Sewer: b el AR
e QLIVER L, NYERS:

The follewing cos
subnitied to this effice

s ace furnished {a regard to the p
r revica by the Zoalng Advisery Com

connection with the sudject i Public sanitary scwer focilities are availeble to benefis this Chal rman
| property.
| Highways: OLkiew
A right-of-way is required through thls praperty for mein /
; Fully Inpraved, entrances for any use subject to apar of the public sanitery sewer. és Malor fesley
| the Departrent of Teafiic Engincering aad the stancards of

Jaceb L. Fr
1800 N, Charles
Baltimore, Md. 212
I

Public Works,

Eéward 0. Hardesty, Zeaint Comfssicner
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CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228  Septensor 13 = 1971

E

Sentogbor .. o oceee 1921

TOWSON, MDD,

THIS IS 10 CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemenl was
ZONING DEPARTMINT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

TINS IS TO CERTIEY, that the annexed advertisement of

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printed
The Zon'nz Comisrioner of Saltimora County

E
i

and published In Towson, Baltmere County, Md., oscecinsack:

Hoos: 106,
. Towsen,

¢ of

hold »

/E

b Zoming Art and 2 2 o ope tdme District. . —enean Date of Posting. -
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BALTORE COUNTY, MARYSAND N7 76652
OFFICE OF FINANCE oare Aorll 20, 1971
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Zoning Dapt. of Baltisers County

??é
i

RETUSN THS PORTION WITH VOUR KfmiTraNcE]
SETACH ALGRG PERFORATION AND NEER THIS SORTION FOR YOUR RECOR:

&
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS

Ori

- Wall_ Map nal Duplicate
FUNCTION aate | dote | bv

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted 01 map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

BWELLE T

4

IMPORTART: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MmaiL 7o OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
E COURTHOUSE, TOWSON. AR’YLAND 21204

‘e
IMPARTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL T OFFICE OF FINANCE. REVENUE DIVISION

Granted by
7C, BA, CC, CA

I R — i P A —
Reviewed by: Change in cutline or description___Yes 4 V : B
e ; ; . 4 BALTIMORE . MARYLARD
Previous case: Map 4 H/-TFE (Y7 e : et m‘m“_ ok i 1539
- : ;  MISCELLANEOUS CasH RECEIFT
== oare_2/14/7¢ account_0]. 662 = -
.

Hi

! . Special Excopat.
'1‘4:'-. Charles St,, ® “_;h . m
Bz1timore, Hd, 2120!

AMOUNT

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

BiTmisuTioN
K AGEREY

OFFICE OF FINANCE

: veLLow - curromen
f asign
W-'"‘ :{ g”:::.:h'::"l . 136’: ;v’z-sa-ax- [ nddlﬂoni—l/hruwulinv property
‘COURT HOUSE e Towson, Maryland 21206 : ‘ 3 Alor, Tealty - for appeal hearing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 C. Victor MacFazla: | Esq.
N Your Patftien has been received and accepted far #iling - s 1 500
i James 5. hessl), Esqrire %
propoiey o b e igth _ deyof w1

Baltimers, Md. 21212

SRS

METURN THiS $Ou riom Wit voum nEmiTTANGE,
"

.A‘!‘ eALTSJORE COUNTY, MARYLAND v 1522
Ir OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

. B
Zoning Commissfoner

Patitionsrs_Meier Realty

Patitionar's Attsrauy, * Raviewed uyﬁ%ﬁ" b
TR T ol i

Advisory Comef ttee B2

LT —
| #72-83.RX - Appeal fee $70.00 | sign 5,00

| S/W Cor. Security Blvd. kingleiide Ave
‘ | Majar Realty, Petitionar - C. Victor M

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL To OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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